# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Natan	06/05/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oxonica, Inc.
Street Address:	665 Clyde Avenue, Suite A
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043-2235

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11753433

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: tjansen@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 8210 SouthPark Terrace
Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OX118

| JL Brown

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019488 FRAME: 0994

Attorney Docket: OX118

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled CATALYTIC NANOTEMPLATES for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 24, 2007 as Application Serial No. 11/753,433, and

WHEREAS, Oxonica, Inc. ("Assignee") having a place of business at 665 Clyde Avenue, Suite A, Mountain View, CA 94043-2235, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

•	igned Assignor (and each of them, if more than
one) has signed below.	
Date: 05-June - 2007	Michael J. Natan
Address:	726 Casa Bonita Ct.
7 Mai vos.	Los Altos, California 94024
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	S.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by Michael J. Natan	ore me this, 2007,
Witness my hand and official seal.	
My commission expires:	
	Notary Public
S:\ClientFolders\Oxonica (formerly Nanoplex)\OX118\Utili	ty\Assignment.doc

# **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE** CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of			
State of(alifornia) County of Santa Clara)			
on 5th June 2007 before me, Tamika Massey-Evans, Notary Public here intername and title of the officer)  personally appeared Michael J. Nataw, CTO			
personally known to me (or proved to me on the bename (s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument same in his/hyr/thar authorized capacity(), and person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the that by his/her/ther signature on on the instrument the one acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	TAMIKA MASSEY-EVANS COMM. # 1707103 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 24, 2019		
Signature of Notary Public	(Seal)		
	IONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM		
Cata lytic Nanotemplates (Title or description of attached document)  11/753,433 Serial No.	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the		
	appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in		

PATENT

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

· Securely attach this document to the signed document

REEL: 019488 FRAME: 0996

Trustee(s)

☐ Other \_\_\_